5536-S.E AMS WINS S4307.1

<u>ESSB 5536</u> - S AMD TO S AMD (S-3985.3/04) **643**By Senator Winsley

WITHDRAWN 02/12/2004

On page 16, line 28 of the amendment, after "within" strike "four" and insert "((four)) six"

3 Beginning on page 16, line 32 of the amendment, after "64.34.308(4)." strike everything through "section." on page 17, line 4 5 1, and insert "((Such period may not be reduced by either oral or 6 written agreement)) Except under chapter 64.50 RCW, this period may not be reduced by either oral or written agreement, or through the use of 7 8 contractual claims or notice procedures that require the filing or 9 service of any claim or notice prior to the expiration of the period 10 specified in this section."

<u>EFFECT:</u> This amends the striking amendment. Changes the statute of limitations for claims to be filed under the condominium act from 4 to 6 years.

--- END ---